
Wayne County
Varsity Football Roster

School: Wayne County Class: 3A District: 4
Head Coach: Shawn R Thompson Superintendent: John Dalton
Work Phone: 606-348-5575 Principal: Brian Dishman

FAX: (606)348-3458 Athletic Director: Rodney C. Woods
Mascot Name: Cardinals Enrollment:
School Colors: Red/White/Black

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: John LaFevers 
Assistant Coach: Barry Guffey 
Assistant Coach: Adam D Chaplin, Sr. 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
73 Max Albrecht 6' 0" 235 OL DL Fresh.
79 Sam Albrecht 6' 1" 313 OL DL Junior
52 Joseph Atkinson 5' 11" 270 C DL Senior
45 James Barnes 6' 0" 210 RB/TE LB Senior
28 Kamron Barnett 5' 10" 125 WR DB Fresh.
7 Logan Basham 6' 0" 140 WR DB Senior

35 Jacob Bell 5' 10" 170 RB LB Senior
9 Kadameion Branham 6' 2" 247 RB DL Junior

21 Jacob Bridgeman 5' 8½" 145 WR FS Fresh.
4 Alan Brown 6' 1" 170 WR DB Senior
5 Zach Bybee 5' 11" 140 RB DE Senior

11 Chris Clem 5' 7½" 166 WR SS Senior
69 Austin Conn 6' 0" 304 OL DL Fresh.
66 Ryan Corder 5' 11" 240 OL DL Senior
57 Zac Dean 5' 11½" 180 OL DL Soph.
48 Jacob Dennis 5' 6" 164 TE DL Fresh.
15 Braxton Dick 5' 9½" 163 TE LB Fresh.
78 Gabe Dick 5' 11" 201 OL DL Fresh.
56 Noah Dishman 6' 0" 221 OL DL Fresh.
23 Matt Dobbs 5' 10" 145 RB DL Soph.
30 Trenton Dobbs 5' 8" 167 RB DB Junior
72 Tyler East 6' 2" 230 OL DL Junior
77 Nathaniel Foster 5' 11½" 315 OL DL Soph.
49 Jacob Fulton 5' 8" 173 RB DL Fresh.
20 Logan Gardner 6' 1½" 180 RB/WR FS Junior
3 Austin Garner 6' 0" 190 TE SS Junior

34 Dalton Garner 5' 10" 164 RB/TE SS Fresh.
10 Nathan Garner 6' 1" 171 QB/RB LB Soph.
36 Brandon Gehring 5' 8½" 138 WR DB Senior
62 Jeremy Godsey 5' 5" 122 DL Fresh.
12 Tyler Guffey 6' 0" 225 QB LB Senior
43 Ridge Hancock 6' 1" 190 TE DL Junior
46 Colton Hatfield 5' 7" 198 RB DE Senior
47 Tanner Hatfield 5' 6½" 169 TE DE Fresh.
59 Nash Hicks 5' 7" 200 OL DL Soph.
40 Lance Humble 6' 3" 221 TE DE Senior
50 Brantley Hutchinson 5' 6" 209 C DL Fresh.
2 Keenan Jones 5' 9" 160 WR DE Junior

(continued next page)
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Wayne County
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
16 Wade Jones 5' 5" 126 WR DB Soph.
68 Dakota Kinzley 5' 10" 248 OL DL Fresh.
33 Casey Lang 5' 7" 140 WR DB Junior
6 Jakobe Lasley 5' 6" 133 RB DB Fresh.

31 Michael Lawson 5' 9" 167 RB LB Soph.
25 Austin Lay 5' 11½" 210 TE DE Senior
67 Carlos Marte 6' 0" 340 OL DL Soph.
65 Ethan McDonald 5' 11½" 197 OL DL Junior
63 Draven Parmley 5' 8" 195 OL DL Fresh.
42 Ivan Parmley 5' 9" 176 RB DE Junior
13 Dillian Penny 5' 11" 168 RB FS Soph.
27 Justin Pennycuff 5' 10" 163 RB LB Junior
14 Drew Perkins 5' 11" 160 WR FS Junior
1 Jason Perkins 5' 10" 158 WR FS Senior

51 Jared Philpot 5' 11½" 273 OL DL Junior
32 Joseph Pierce 6' 0" 182 WR LB Junior
76 Tyler Rains 5' 7" 232 OL DL Soph.
64 Rodney Rednour 5' 5" 245 OL DL Junior
54 Wesley Robinette 5' 10" 238 OL DL Junior
53 Jordan Roysdon 6' 1" 220 OL DL Junior
22 Junior Ruiz 5' 8½" 186 RB DB Senior
8 Robby Ryan 5' 9" 220 TE LB Junior

24 Wesley Sanders 5' 8" 135 WR DB Fresh.
75 Aaron Sexton 5' 9" 239 OL DL Junior
60 Nathan Stearns 6' 1" 210 OL LB Senior

Team Team 6' 0" 0 Fresh.
19 Colton Turpin 5' 9" 159 QB LB Soph.
71 Jeremiah Upchurch 5' 8" 221 OL DL Soph.
55 Bradley VanBruggen 5' 8½" 170 OL DL Soph.
58 Sam Winchester 5' 11" 205 C DL Soph.
37 Javon Wofford 5' 6½" 125 RB DB Junior
70 Jaylon Woolridge 5' 10" 271 OL DL Senior
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School: Wayne County Class: 3A District: 4
Head Coach: Shawn R Thompson Superintendent: John Dalton
Work Phone: 606-348-5575 Principal: Brian Dishman

FAX: (606)348-3458 Athletic Director: Rodney C. Woods
Mascot Name: Cardinals Enrollment:
School Colors: Red/White/Black

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: John LaFevers 
Assistant Coach: Barry Guffey 
Assistant Coach: Adam D Chaplin, Sr. 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
Team Team 6' 0" 0 Fresh.

1 Jason Perkins 5' 10" 158 WR FS Senior
2 Keenan Jones 5' 9" 160 WR DE Junior
3 Austin Garner 6' 0" 190 TE SS Junior
4 Alan Brown 6' 1" 170 WR DB Senior
5 Zach Bybee 5' 11" 140 RB DE Senior
6 Jakobe Lasley 5' 6" 133 RB DB Fresh.
7 Logan Basham 6' 0" 140 WR DB Senior
8 Robby Ryan 5' 9" 220 TE LB Junior
9 Kadameion Branham 6' 2" 247 RB DL Junior

10 Nathan Garner 6' 1" 171 QB/RB LB Soph.
11 Chris Clem 5' 7½" 166 WR SS Senior
12 Tyler Guffey 6' 0" 225 QB LB Senior
13 Dillian Penny 5' 11" 168 RB FS Soph.
14 Drew Perkins 5' 11" 160 WR FS Junior
15 Braxton Dick 5' 9½" 163 TE LB Fresh.
16 Wade Jones 5' 5" 126 WR DB Soph.
19 Colton Turpin 5' 9" 159 QB LB Soph.
20 Logan Gardner 6' 1½" 180 RB/WR FS Junior
21 Jacob Bridgeman 5' 8½" 145 WR FS Fresh.
22 Junior Ruiz 5' 8½" 186 RB DB Senior
23 Matt Dobbs 5' 10" 145 RB DL Soph.
24 Wesley Sanders 5' 8" 135 WR DB Fresh.
25 Austin Lay 5' 11½" 210 TE DE Senior
27 Justin Pennycuff 5' 10" 163 RB LB Junior
28 Kamron Barnett 5' 10" 125 WR DB Fresh.
30 Trenton Dobbs 5' 8" 167 RB DB Junior
31 Michael Lawson 5' 9" 167 RB LB Soph.
32 Joseph Pierce 6' 0" 182 WR LB Junior
33 Casey Lang 5' 7" 140 WR DB Junior
34 Dalton Garner 5' 10" 164 RB/TE SS Fresh.
35 Jacob Bell 5' 10" 170 RB LB Senior
36 Brandon Gehring 5' 8½" 138 WR DB Senior
37 Javon Wofford 5' 6½" 125 RB DB Junior
40 Lance Humble 6' 3" 221 TE DE Senior
42 Ivan Parmley 5' 9" 176 RB DE Junior
43 Ridge Hancock 6' 1" 190 TE DL Junior
45 James Barnes 6' 0" 210 RB/TE LB Senior
46 Colton Hatfield 5' 7" 198 RB DE Senior
47 Tanner Hatfield 5' 6½" 169 TE DE Fresh.
48 Jacob Dennis 5' 6" 164 TE DL Fresh.
49 Jacob Fulton 5' 8" 173 RB DL Fresh.
50 Brantley Hutchinson 5' 6" 209 C DL Fresh.
51 Jared Philpot 5' 11½" 273 OL DL Junior
52 Joseph Atkinson 5' 11" 270 C DL Senior
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Wayne County
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
53 Jordan Roysdon 6' 1" 220 OL DL Junior
54 Wesley Robinette 5' 10" 238 OL DL Junior
55 Bradley VanBruggen 5' 8½" 170 OL DL Soph.
56 Noah Dishman 6' 0" 221 OL DL Fresh.
57 Zac Dean 5' 11½" 180 OL DL Soph.
58 Sam Winchester 5' 11" 205 C DL Soph.
59 Nash Hicks 5' 7" 200 OL DL Soph.
60 Nathan Stearns 6' 1" 210 OL LB Senior
62 Jeremy Godsey 5' 5" 122 DL Fresh.
63 Draven Parmley 5' 8" 195 OL DL Fresh.
64 Rodney Rednour 5' 5" 245 OL DL Junior
65 Ethan McDonald 5' 11½" 197 OL DL Junior
66 Ryan Corder 5' 11" 240 OL DL Senior
67 Carlos Marte 6' 0" 340 OL DL Soph.
68 Dakota Kinzley 5' 10" 248 OL DL Fresh.
69 Austin Conn 6' 0" 304 OL DL Fresh.
70 Jaylon Woolridge 5' 10" 271 OL DL Senior
71 Jeremiah Upchurch 5' 8" 221 OL DL Soph.
72 Tyler East 6' 2" 230 OL DL Junior
73 Max Albrecht 6' 0" 235 OL DL Fresh.
75 Aaron Sexton 5' 9" 239 OL DL Junior
76 Tyler Rains 5' 7" 232 OL DL Soph.
77 Nathaniel Foster 5' 11½" 315 OL DL Soph.
78 Gabe Dick 5' 11" 201 OL DL Fresh.
79 Sam Albrecht 6' 1" 313 OL DL Junior
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